Victoria University Act 2010

Awards Regulations 2018 (Amendment No.1)

The Vice-Chancellor makes the following Regulations:			on Physics
Dated:	30 th of June 2022		The second secon
THE COMMON SEAL of VICTORIA UNIVERSITY was affixed to this document at the directions of the COUNCIL in the presence of:))))	Copierio de la constante de la

Professor Adam Shoemaker Vice Chancellor and President

Professor John Germov

Deputy Vice-Chancellor Higher Education

Awards Regulations 2018 (Amendment No.1)

1. Objective

The objective of this Regulation is to amend the *Awards Regulations 2018* made under the *Governance, Academic and Student Affairs Statute 2013* and Sections 28, 29 and 30 of the *Victoria University Act 2010*.

2. Commencement

This amending Regulation will come into effect on the day it is made by Council under Section 54 of the *Governance, Academic and Student Affairs Statute 2013*.

3. Amendments

Part 2 of the Schedule in the 4th row, column 1 of the Awards Regulations 2018 is amended as follows:

The words "Undergraduate Certificate" shall be inserted next to the words "Associate Degree".

Part 2 of the Schedule in the 9th row, column 3 of the Awards Regulations 2018 is amended as follows:

The words "Hood fully lined with the discipline colour. The coloured edge is not turned out in the Masters hood" replaced with the words "Hood fully lined with the discipline colour, with a 5 centimeter border on the outer edge. The colour is turned slightly outward on the Masters hood"

Part 4 Regulation 6 is amended as follows:

The words "(including a member of the University acting on behalf of the specified member)" to be inserted between the words "The academic dress to be worn by specified members of the University under this Regulation" and the words "is set out in the Schedule".